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Product Name: Baked Cheetos® WGR - Flamin' Hot Limon

Serving Size: 0.875 oz

Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains

Product Code: 52889

Date: 01/01/2025

Does this product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: [V
Does this product contain non-creditable grains: []
LT &0 (BTD (G e Cre((i}i::lr)rll: grain (Y SRR T Creditable Amount
Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient I) the Product S — ooy Creditable Grain per (A/B)
Belongs To }Eortion ( X) oz Equivalent (B)
Enriched Corn Meal Group B 1035 ¢ 16.00 g 0.6468 oz eq.
Whole Grain Corn Meal Group B 1144 ¢ 16.00 g 0.7150 oz eq.
Total Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains Creditable Amount: 1.25 oz egq.

Meal Pattern Contribution Statement

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 0.875 o0z ounce serving of the above
product (ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz equivalent Grains when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 o0z eq. per portion. Products with more than
0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not

credit towards the grain requirements for

faohe fiber

school meals.

Signature

Rachel Huber, MPH, RDN

Printed Name

PepsiCo Foodservice Dietitian

Title

972-334-4789

Phone Number

DISCLAIMER: The Product Formulation Statement (PFS) Workbook can be used by manufacturers to develop certified PFS
documents. However, documents developed and printed using the PFS Workbook does not constitute approval by USDA.
Please note, USDA DOES NOT approve manufacturers’ PFS documents.



Cheetos Baked Cheese Flavored Snacks Flamin Hot Limon 0.875 Oz/104

GTIN: 00028400528894 | UPC:
NET CONTENT: 104 Count | PRODUCT ID: 00028400528894

00028400528894

Brand Owner
Brand Name
Manufacturer

Volume

Minimum Life Span (days)
From Arrival: 49

PepsiCo Inc. Brand Owner

Cheetos

Frito-Lay

2.558 Cubic foot

From Production: 98

Storage & Handling Temperature
Minimum: 35 °F

Maximum: 85 °F

Origin
Region: Country: US
Weight
GTIN Level Lc:\t/)(’alolft:lrﬁ?st) HxWxD bt Tix Hi
Net Gross
13.56 x 16.25 x 5.688 6.688
00028400528894 |Case| 104 006 o 688 | 6688 | gy
00028400528887 | Each 1 7x5x1.969 mnones | 0875 | 0875
unce Ounce




Cheetos Baked Cheese Flavored Snacks Flamin' Hot Limon 7/8 Oz

GTIN: 00028400528887 | UPC: 028400528887
NET CONTENT: 0.875 Ounce | PRODUCT ID:

CHEETOS snacks are the much-loved cheesy treats that are fun for everyone! You just can't eat a
CHEETOS snack without licking the signature “cheetle” off your fingertips. And wherever the
CHEETOS brand and CHESTER CHEETAH go, cheesy smiles are sure to follow.

FEATURES & BENEFITS
o Zero Grams Trans Fat
* 50% Less Fat Than Regular Cheese Flavored Snack
o Gluten Free

ALLERGENS
» CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS
« Made With Real Cheese
e Zero Grams Trans Fat

M

WHOLE
GRAIN

8g or more
per serving

WholeGrainsCouncil.org

on®
Nutrition Facts
1 servings per container
Serving Size Per serving
Amount Per Serving
Calories 110
% Daily Value
Total Fat 4g 5%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 4%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6%
Total Carbohydrates 18g 6%
Dietary Fiber 1g 5%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Added Sugars %
Protein 2
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.7mg 2% . Potassium 130mg 2%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.
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Brand Owner PepsiCo Inc. Brand Owner
Brand Name Cheetos

Manufacturer Frito-Lay

Volume .04 Cubic foot

Minimum Life Span (days)
From Arrival: 49 From Production: 84

Storage & Handling Temperature

Minimum: 35 °F Maximum: 85 °F
Origin
Region: Country: US

INGREDIENTS: Whole Corn Meal, Enriched Corn Meal (Corn
Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, and/or Sunflower
Qil), Salt, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Made from Corn), Monosodium
Glutamate, Potassium Salt, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Medium
Chain Triglycerides, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Salt, Enzymes), Artificial Color (Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake,
Yellow 6, Yellow 5), Onion Powder, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein,
Corn Syrup Solids, Whey, Skim Milk, Natural and Artificial
Flavors, Whey Protein Concentrate, Garlic Powder, Buttermilk,
Sodium Diacetate, Disodium Inosinate, and Disodium
Guanylate. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS

Product formulation, packaging and promotions may change. For current information, refer to packaging. Information may also differ from

package labels because of the limited space on some packages.



Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Baked Cheetos

Product Name:
WGR Flamin' Hot Limon Cheese
Snacks

Serving Size:
2481¢g

First Ingredient:
Whole Corn Meal

Your whole grain product meets all nutrient
standards for entrees or snack foods.

HEALTHIER
GENERATION

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 0.875 oz (about 24.81 g) @
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

Total Fat (g) 4

Saturated Fat (g) 0.5

Trans Fat (g) 0

Sodium (mg) 140

Carbohydrates

Total Sugars (g) 0
|
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH






